	03-03-2003		
FORM PTO-1595 (Mcdified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	0.3 - 0.3 - 20		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	▼ 1023782	32 🔹 🗸	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Olympus America Inc. 2.2て、oろ		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD.</u> Address: <u>43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku</u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Tokyo</u>	State/Prov.:
Other		Country: Japan	ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>2/11/2003</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
		, the execution date of the appl B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made		Yes X No 6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Thomas Spinelli		7 Total fee (37 CER 3 41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 39,533		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser			
400 Garden City Plaza			
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Garden City	State/Prov.: NY	19-1013/SSMP	
Country: USA	ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document.	pelief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and an $ \leq 0 $	y attached copy is a true copy February 24, 2003
Thomas Spinelli	Wu	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing 2/28/2003 6T0H11 00000141 09769072	Total number of pages including	• 0	2 Date
FC:8021 40.00 Ø	Commissioner of Patents & T	Frademarks, Box Assignments	
TV.00 0		n, D.C. 20231	PATENT 792 FRAME: 0732

REEL: 013792 FRAME: 0732

Docket: 13554

ASSIGNMENT

OLYMPUS AMERICA INC., a corporation of New York having a place of business at Two Corporate Center Drive, Melville, New York 11747-3157, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, all the right, title and interest of Olympus America Inc. in, to and under the United States Serial No. 09/769,072 filed January 25, 2001 and assigned to Olympus America Inc. and Olympus Optical Co., Ltd. on January 25, 2001 under Reel 011493 and Frame 0008 and entitled: TOTAL INTERNAL **REFLECTION FLOURESCENCE MICROSCOPE HAVING A CONVENTIONAL WHITE-**LIGHT SOURCE including all rights of re-issue, extension, division or continuation, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Olympus Optical Co., Ltd. for their own use and for their successors and assigns to the full end of the term of the above patent and any other patent applications which may result from the above patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Olympus America Inc. if this assignment had not been made.

Olympus America Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 11^{th} day of $\overline{\text{February}}$, 2003.

Olympus America Inc.

Date: <u>Teh. 11. 2003</u> WITNESS: <u>Leorge Stewas</u>

h\work\1287\13554\misc\assignment

PATENT REEL: 013792 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 02/27/2003